

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6047-6049/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 11/04/2002 in WP No. 3770/2001 and order dated 23/08/2002 in CA No. 4813/2002 & CA No. 5157/2002 in WP No. 3770/2001 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ATUL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 15/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde,Adv.
Ms. Asha G. Nair,Adv.
for Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Pitale,Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.Mr. Satyajit A. Desai,Adv.
Mrs. Anagha S. Desai,Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

The impugned orders being an interlocutory one we are not inclined to interfere therewith. However, the writ petition being of the year 2001, we request the High Court to consider the desirability of disposing of the same as expeditiously as possible and preferably within a period of six months from the date of communication of this order. The special leave petitions are dismissed with the aforementioned observation.

(A.S. BISHT) (PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER